Knowledge Services
State of Mississippi
Managed Service Provider
Request for Project Services Change Order

Project Name: Tivoli Upgrade

State Agency: ITS Vendor Name: Mainline
Change Order to Exhibit A-1 #: 001 Change Order Estimated Start Date: 11/1/21
Posting ID#: 82659 Change Order Estimated End Date: 11/30/21

Change Order Description/Justification: Reallocate hours from Project Management to Tivoli Product Upgrade SE
Servuces Extend prolect end date to 11/30/21

| PositionTitle . - = "' HourlyBill Rate| Hours
Reduce total Project Management Hours from 93 to 63.5, ‘
not to exceed rate of $189.00 5189.00 63.5 ] »12,001.50
Reallocate 28 Hours from Project Management to Tivoli
Product Upgrade SE Services Hours to 518, not to exceed ~ $199.00 518 $103,082.00
rate of $199.00
Total Project Cost | $115,083.50

In the event of any inconsistences between this Request for Project Services Change Order and the terms of the Master
Services Agreement, the following order of precedence shall be:

1. Master Services Agreement; and
2. Request for Project Services Change Order

Until the contract is approved and fully executed, any actions you take in reliance of contract approval are at your own risk.
Therefore, it may be unwise to expend funds or incur expenses in anticipation that contract negotiations will be successful, and
a tendered contract will be approved.

All project milestones, deliverables, tasks or other such project activities shall be entered and approved in the dotStaff™ VMS by
the State. Vendor acknowledges and agrees that Knowledge Services’ payment to Vendor is contingent upon approval by the
State and receipt of payment from the State by Knowledge Services. The State is solely responsible for approval and payment
of all project activities, and Knowledge Services is not responsible or liable to Vendor for non-approval or non-payment by the
State.

. | thorization e

Vendor Authorized Signature Vendor Printed Name Date
M%’ Kimberly Riley 11/2/2021
Agency Authorized Signature Agency Printed Name Date
%M%W Michele Plocker (2] 15) zoz|

MSP Authorized Signature MSP Printed Name Date
' Katie Belange Nov 2, 2021

Katie Belange [Nov 2, 2071 13:48 EDT)



